

Product information sheet

<b>SAP-Article name:</b>	<b>PIAC sugar sticks brown 1.000 x 4g</b>																																														
<b>SAP-Article Code:</b>	530255																																														
<b>Article description:</b>	Brown sugar in single portions																																														
<b>Content:</b>	1.000 x 4g																																														
<b>Case GTIN (EAN) Code:</b>	4061445302551	<b>Piece GTIN (EAN) Code:</b>	4061445302544																																												
<b>Certification(s):</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																																												
	Organic-Food	Fairtrade	Rainforest Alliance None																																												
<b>Country of production:</b>	Germany																																														
<b>Customs tariff number:</b>	17011490																																														
<b>Languages on the packaging:</b>	DE, A, GB, PL, CZ																																														
<b>Ingredients &amp; allergens:</b>	Ingredients: 100% cane sugar For allergens, please see ingredients in CAPITAL LETTERS.																																														
<b>Nutritional information:</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> Product is exempt from nutritional information <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th rowspan="2">Nutritional values</th> <th colspan="2">per 100g / <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> per</th> <th colspan="2">per portion g/ml*</th> </tr> <tr> <th>100ml</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy in kJ/kcal</td> <td>1639</td> <td>399</td> <td>65,56</td> <td>15,96</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0</td> <td>g</td> <td>0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Of which saturated fatty acids</td> <td>0</td> <td>g</td> <td>0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>99,8</td> <td>g</td> <td>4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Of which sugars</td> <td>99,8</td> <td>g</td> <td>4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>0</td> <td>g</td> <td>0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0</td> <td>g</td> <td>0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>* Contains on average &lt; &gt; portions. ( ) Related to a prepared product (see also preparation recommendation).</p>			Nutritional values	per 100g / <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> per		per portion g/ml*		100ml				Energy in kJ/kcal	1639	399	65,56	15,96	Fat	0	g	0	g	Of which saturated fatty acids	0	g	0	g	Carbohydrates	99,8	g	4	g	Of which sugars	99,8	g	4	g	Protein	0	g	0	g	Salt	0	g	0	g
Nutritional values	per 100g / <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> per		per portion g/ml*																																												
	100ml																																														
Energy in kJ/kcal	1639	399	65,56	15,96																																											
Fat	0	g	0	g																																											
Of which saturated fatty acids	0	g	0	g																																											
Carbohydrates	99,8	g	4	g																																											
Of which sugars	99,8	g	4	g																																											
Protein	0	g	0	g																																											
Salt	0	g	0	g																																											
<b>Recommended preparation:</b>	For direct consumption																																														
<b>Dietary information:</b>	Vegetarien, vegan, gluten-free																																														
<b>Storage advice:</b>	Dry, cool, room temperature																																														

## Product information sheet

### **Minimum shelf life:**

<b>Beste before end of:</b>	See BBD indication on case label
-----------------------------	----------------------------------

### **Packaging data:**

<b>Packaging material:</b>		
Piece/Single product:	Paper: 100% recyclable, 100% FSC-Komp.	
Case/Sales unit:	Cardboard: 100% recyclable, 70% FSC-Komp.	
<b>Piece information:</b>		
Dimension (LxWxH):	10,5 x 1,6 x 0,3	cm
Filling quantity:	4	g
<b>Case/Sales unit information:</b>		
Dimension (LxWxH):	38,3 x 25,5 x 13	cm
Net weight:	4,0	kg
Gross weight:	4,57	kg
<b>Pallet information:</b>		
Cases per pallet:	99	
Layers per pallet:	11	

### **Contact data:**

- Tchibo Coffee Service GmbH | Überseering 18 | 22297 Hamburg | Germany
- Tchibo Coffee Service (Austria) GmbH | Gadnergasse 71 | A - 1110 Vienna | Austria
- Matthew Algie and Company Limited | 16 Lawmoor Road | Glasgow, G5 0UL | United Kingdom  
25/28 Great Strand Street | Dublin 1 | Republic of Ireland
- Tchibo Coffee Service Polska Sp. z o.o. | Al. Jerozolimskie 172 | 02-486 Warsaw | Poland
- Tchibo Coffee Service Czech Republic spol. s r.o. | Toužimská 856 | 199 00 Prague | Czech Republic
- Tchibo Coffee Service S.R.L. | Strada Piersicilor Nr. 91 | Jilava | Romania

[www.tchibo-coffeeservice.com](http://www.tchibo-coffeeservice.com)

Date:	22.09.2023
-------	------------

This information has been compiled with care to ensure that it is correct. Food is constantly being developed. In the process, the nutrient content, among other things, can change. For this reason, we recommend that you do not rely on this information alone and always check the information on the product labels in addition.